

Amend CSHB 2292 as follows:

(1) Except as otherwise provided by this amendment, in Sections 1.09-1.14, strike "executive director" wherever it appears in that Article, regardless of whether it is underlined or capitalized, and substitute "commissioner", underlined or capitalized as appropriate.

(2) Except as otherwise provided by this amendment, in Sections 1.09-1.13, strike "commissioner" wherever it appears in that Article, regardless of whether it is underlined or capitalized, and substitute "commissioner of health and human services", underlined or capitalized as appropriate.

(3) On page 3, lines 15 and 16, strike "[~~director,~~] executive director [~~, or commissioner~~]" and substitute "[~~director, executive director, or~~] commissioner."

(4) On page 12, line 5, strike "executive director" and substitute "agency commissioner".

(5) On page 18, strike line 1 and substitute "services".

(6) On page 18, strike lines 5 and 6.

(7) On page 29, strike lines 3-7 and substitute the following:

amended by adding Subdivision (2-a) and amending Subdivision (4) to read as follows:

(2-a) "Council" means the Protective Services Council.

(4) "Commissioner" [~~"Executive director"~~] means the commissioner [~~executive director~~] of the Department of Protective [~~and Regulatory~~] Services.

(8) On page 36, lines 12 and 13, strike "of health and human services" and substitute "of supportive services".

(9) On page 36, strike lines 18 and 19.